## HB0285/545169/2

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 285

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Walkup" and substitute "Walkup, and Cardin"; and in line 8, after "circumstances;" insert "clarifying language;".

On page 2, in line 17, strike "behavioral" and substitute "**BEHAVIOR**"; strike beginning with "**AN**" in line 29 down through "**EFFECTIVE**" in line 30 and substitute "**A**"; and in line 31, strike "**UNDER SUBSECTION** (C) **OF THIS SECTION**".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "AN ALTERNATIVE" and substitute "A"; in line 24, strike "BEHAVIORAL" and substitute "BEHAVIOR"; and strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 24 down through "SECTION" in line 25.